



Written Questions and Answers #2

Development and Implementation of a Web-Based Research Project Tracking System (RPTS)

UK-2427-24

Closing Date: April 25, 2024

Today's Date: April 18, 2023

No.	Question	Answer
1	Are International suppliers encouraged for this opportunity?	Any qualified firm can apply.
2	Are you looking to record financial transaction in the system or in each partner's financial system (with integration between our system and the financial system). If the answer is the latter, how many different financial systems will the awarded supplier need to integrate with?	We have not specified any requirement for the RPTS to be integrated with state financial systems.
3	For importing data from existing partner systems to the new system, will these be 14 separate migration jobs?	Some partner jurisdictions may wish to import data from existing systems, while other jurisdictions may not. The RFP lists this as a desired capability, but it is not prescriptive regarding the selection of specific methods, protocols, or standards for importing data from existing systems. We encourage offerors to provide recommendations regarding the best approach for providing such a capability, along with the reasons supporting those recommendations
4	We just recently became aware of the UK-2427-24 RFP and to help account for potential mail delays a one (1) week extension would be helpful to ensure we have the chance to evaluate all proposals. Please let me know if this request is possible.	The RFP provided more than six weeks for preparing and submitting proposals. We do not plan to extend.